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THE  FINEST  RADIO  CONTROL  MODELS

取扱説明書
INSTRUCTION SHEET

※ご使用前にこの説明書を良くお読みになり十分に理解してください。
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

お買い上げありがとうございます。ご使用前にこの取扱説明書とキットの取扱説明書を合せてお読みください。
Thank you for purchasing this product. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction 
with the instruction manual of your kit.  

No.LA380

ボールデフセット(ZX5/ZX6/ZX6.6/RZ6)
Ball Diff. Set (ZX5/ZX6/ZX6.6/RZ6)

●説明書に使われているマーク
　Symbols used throughout the 
　instruction sheet, comprise:

キット付属品
Kit Included

1

グリスを塗る。

Apply grease.

1

2.6mm
Nylon Nut

1
Diff. Adjust Screw

Remove flashing.

Compress with pliers.

2

2.6 x 6 x 1mm
Washer

1/16
Inch Ball

8

3/32
Inch Tungsten Carbide Ball

12

When installing in gearbox,
change to       from the 
opposite side if the 
backlash is too loose.

1

1

ナイロンナット

デフアジャストスクリュー

バリを取る。

ペンチでつぶす。

ギヤボックスに取付時、
バックラッシュがゆる
い場合、反対側の      
と入れ替える。

ワッシャー

インチボール

インチタングステンボール

3/32 Inch Tungsten Carbide Ball
3/32インチタングステンボール

BRG014TS
10x15x4mm

96647
10x12mm

LA200

LA200

UM124

LA201

LA201 BRG100

BRG100
1/16 Inch Ball

2.6x6x1mm

TF120

LA200

97032

BRG002
97030

BRG002

TF120
1-N2630N
2.6mm

1

1
5

BRG014TS
10x15x4mm

96647
10x12mm

Face the rounded side
to balls.

After applying Grease, place 
eight differential balls    
between the two thrust washers 
       ,grouping them around 
the screw         .

2

3
4

Place the differential balls 
into          and apply ball 
differential grease.

7

Please apply grease on 
both sides.

カドが丸い方をボール
側にする。

       はグリスを塗った        に
8個並べる。

2 3

       を       に組込み、ボール
デフグリスをたっぷり塗る。
6

6

7

Diff. Grease (Clear)

デフグリス（クリア）
両面に塗布する

Molybdenum Grease (Black)
モリブデングリス（黒）

2

3

3

7

6

4

4

97032
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メーカー指定の純正部品を使用して

　安全にR/Cを楽しみましょう。

※製品改良のため、予告なく仕様を変更する場合があります。
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品番
No.

パーツ名
Part Names

※定価
（税抜）

品番
No.

パーツ名
Part Names

※定価
（税抜）

LA200

LA201

TF120

UM124

BRG002

BRG100

36602

97030

97032

96506B

1-N2630N

デフベベルセット(ZX-5)

スチールデフシャフトセット(ZX-5)

ボールデフスクリューセット(TF-5 スタリオン)

テンションスプリング

シールドベアリング(5x8x2.5) 4入り

デフスラストベアリング

KRF モリブデングリス 10g

タングステンカーバイトボール (3/32インチ/UMW123)

プレッシャープレート(WBD4)

ボールデフグリス(15g)

ナット(M2.6x3.0) ナイロン (5入)

Diff.Bevel Set (ZX-5)

Steel Diff. Shaft Set (ZX-5)

Ball Diff. Screw Set(TF-5 STALLION)

Tensioner Spring

Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs

Diff. Thrust Bearing

KRF Molybdenum Grease 10g

Tungsten Carbide Ball (3/32 Inch/UMW123)

Pressure Plate(WBD4)

Ball Diff.Grease (15g)

Nut(M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs)

400

1000

600

300

1000

400

400

2200

450

900

200

ADJUSTING

Now, hold the differential case firmly and rotate part         .  If part 
        rotates into the opposite direction to part        , no further 
adjustment is necessary.If part    does not rotate, screw        
is too tight.  In this case, gradually loosen screw           until part 
       rotates.

Secure parts         and         in place with two flat head 
screwdrivers and rotate the differential case until it becomes 
tight.  Then, tighten screw         . When running the car, the 
differential must be tight, otherwise it may be damaged.

8 9

4

8

Once the adjustment is done, 
install          (see"exploded view").

Before running, attach the tires and re-adjust accordingly.

5

8
4

9 4

4
9

9

調整方法

次に本体を手で固定し、  を回した時、  が反対方向に回転
すれば良い。回らない時はしめ込み過ぎなので、  をゆるめる。

8 9

調整後、   を取付ける。

走行前にもタイヤを取付け再度調整する。

5

4

   と   をマイナスドライバーで固定し、本体を回してみる。
回らなくなるまで   をしめ込む。回ってしまう状態のまま
走行させると破損するので注意する。

8 9
4

8


